7/8/2016 Contract Change Request

Print &

Contract Change Request

+# Contract Change Request

General
Project Number:40-00423 Project Name: H - 2012 Bond - Belford Area
Drainage
Record Number: CCR-0000005 Status: Rejected
Title: SAWS-01 Water Line Offsets Contract#:4600014831
(13-5068)
Creator: CoSA Admin Creation Date:06/10/2016 04:12 PM (UTC-6)
Type Contract: Construction Vendor Name: JORDAN FOSTER
CONSTRUCTION LLC
Agency: SAWS Water Change Category: Utilities - SAWS
Special Contract: No Proposal Record Number: PRN-0000005
Contract Amount: $6,249,080.75 Previous Contract Changes: $40,580.77
New Contract Value: $6,390,881.89 Contract Change Percentage:2.27
Change to Contract Cost: $101,220.37 Change to Calendar Days: 0

Description Of Change

Description of Change: This change order is authorizing the offset of the existing 8" water line at 1 location at Sta.
20+24.24 as well as the existing 6" water line at 6 locations along the 6 locations at Sta.
22+12.16, Sta. 25+20.00, Sta. 26+22.54, Sta. 29+63.71, Sta. 32+84.72 and Sta. 36+06.66.

Justification for Proposed During construction it was determined that seven proposed storm drain inlets were in
Change: conflict with the existing 6-inch and 8-inch water mains along the west side of Belford. These
adjustments are required to eliminate the impact to the system. RFI-10 and PRN-05 is linked
as backup for additional information.

Ordinance Information

Change Order Council $100,000.00
Threshold:

Ordinance Number: Ordinance Date:

Fiscal Remarks: PM: David |. Hernandez, P.E. / PO No. 4500403308, Line 7 & Contract No. 460001483, Line
3 to be increased by $101,220.37./BA-01 will increase reinbursables by $101,220.37 WBS
No. 40-00423-05-02-04 (linked to this CCR) / GL No. 5201245.

Vendor Information

SAP Vendor No.:0001047669

Vendor Address 1: 7700 CF JORDAN DRIVE Vendor Address 2:
Vendor City: EL PASO Vendor State: TX
Vendor Zip Code: 79912
Vendor Phone Number: 915-877-3333 Vendor Fax Number: 915-877-3999

Standard
12 ltem(s)

https://cosaprimelink-unifier.oracleindustry.com/bp/studio/print/open?id=3324&model=uccr&process_id=4318439&b=uccr&a=form.4&viewOnly=$viewOnly&se... 1/2



javascript:hideTable();print()

7/8/2016

Contract Change Request

No. [SpecNo. |ltem Description IUM |Unit Price |Quantity IAmount PO No. PO Line #
New ltem - SAWS-01 CPS Pole
012 W . EA $1,590.75 2.0 $3,181.50 4500403308 4
Item 9000 Bracing
011 Newltem- SAWS-O01Ex.Meter& o\ o 50741 10 $1,527.41 4500403308 4
ltem 833  Meter Box Relocation D ' T
New ltem - SAWS-01 Customer
010 EA $597.24 1.0 $597.24 4500403308 4
ltem 825  Shut Off Valve
New ltem - SAWS-01 3/4" Rela
009 W _ Y EA  $1,78922 10 $1,789.22 4500403308 4
Item 824  Service
SAWS-01 2" Blow-off,
008 ltem 844 EA $1,500.00 14.0 $21,000.00 4500403308 4
Temporary
SAWS-01 Hydrostatic
007 Item 841 . EA $3,000.00 7.0 $21,000.00 4500403308 4
Testing
006 ltem 840 SAWS-01 8" Tie-In EA $2.00 3,000.0 $6,000.00 4500403308 4
005 ltem 840 SAWS-01 6" Tie-In EA $12.00 2,800.0 $33,600.00 4500403308 4
SAWS-01 Pipe Fittings
004 Item 836 . TON $0.70 4,500.0 $3,150.00 4500403308 4
All Sizes & Types
SAWS-01 8" PVC
003 Item 818 . LF $50.00 25.0 $1,250.00 4500403308 4
Waterline
SAWS-01 6" PVC
002 Item 818 i LF $45.00 175.0 $7,875.00 4500403308 4
Waterline
SAWS-01 Trench
001 ltem 550 Excavation Safety LF $1.25 200.0 $250.00 4500403308 4
Protection

Total Amount $101,220.37

Attachments (3)

https://cosaprimelink-unifier.oracleindustry.com/bp/studio/print/open?id=3324&model=uccr&process_id=4318439&b=uccr&a=form.4&viewOnly=$viewOnly&se...

Linked Records (3)

Linked Mail (0)

22



LLEFORD S AR

015urban. dgn
7Bor der Saws. dgn

Mode | Defaul t

- 11:50:47 Broject$an Antorio

26, 2016

Plotterd: \PlotdrvxV8. 1 1\PDF xF | | e\PDF -Mono-Hal f.plt

Plot Scal@ 0000 ft / in.

SAT13604 N:\IF\Drowings\WTR-ALL-GN-COVER. sht
Date:May.

MicroStation V8 UsstdM OfficeSan Antonio

DaTe: Moy, 26, 2016 - T1:50: 47 AWSer:MIM F1TeR: NIF\Drowings \WIR-ALL-GN-COVER. snT

SAN ANTONIO
WATER

JOB NQO; 15-5068

A4

SRk

LA DRAINAG
R PLANS

COSA/SAWS CONSTRUCTION LIMITS

GALWAY
*&yy BANRIDGE
GAYLE

/ PALFREY

ANTON

_,2;

NMY THIV S

{

NASH

HATCHER

quo4d13d
173IMN01d

KATE SCHENCK

HARCOURT

UTOPIA

SOUTHPORT

Pickwell

F)ark PORTMOUTH

3/ MANCHESTER

COSA/SAWS CONSTRUCTION LIMITS LOCATION MAP
NOT TO SCALE

SHEET INDEX:

1 COVER

2 WATER GENERAL NOTES

3 OVERALL WATER PLANS

4 CONTROL POINT SHEET

5 WATER PLANS

1 FIRE HYDRANT REPLACEMENT

1 INLET WATERLINE OFFSET DETAIL

o —
[
O no

=4

SUBMITTAL PREPARED BY:

SNl FREESE
AN :NICHOLS

4040 Broaodway Street

Suite 600

San Antonio, Texas 78209-6353
Phone - (210) 298-3800

Fax - (210) 298-3801

Web - www.freese.com

CONTACT: MR. JEROME W. SCANLON, P.E.
PHONE: (210) 298-3800

FREESE AND NICHOLS, INC.
TEXAS REGSTERED ENGINEERING FIRM F-2144




COSA LIMITS OF
D appirive CONSIRUCTION POINT | NORTHING | EAsTING | ELEVATION DESCRIPTION
B BB DB #2
m CP-5990 | 13681068.38 | 2149748.03| 614.69 PK NAILON CONC WLK
0o, FIRED HYDRANT | CP-11 | 13681065.14 | 2150024.79| 613.02 NAIL W/FFW IN GRASS
aoy REPLACEMENT:E4 . CP-12 | 13681385.13 | 2149956.55 | 614.05 NAIL W/FFW IN GRASS
~ [
Ty, > f’f’fs o 4 . cP-13 | 13680122.57 | 2151468.09| 617.74 NAIL W/FFW IN GRASS
E/vu;-;\_; il T BANBRIDGE AVE. CP-14 | 13680383.23 | 2151419.2 616.51 NAIL W/FFW IN GRASS
1 5= Wq-éiE-E-T--l-‘f--l . l . . . . . . . . . . . \ CP-5991 | 13681064.24 | 2150675.51| 615.66 IPS W/FFW ON TOC
Sfaa s s ALLEY 8 cP-21 | 13681030.61 | 2151501.73| 623.57 IPS W/FFW @ #802 IN GRASS
L )
HIE P g ! . . . . . . . . . . . . cP-22 | 13682005.04 | 2149883.18| 616.86 IPS W/FFW @ # IN GRASS
FIRED HYDRANTF¥ § r e EAYLE-AVE. - - CP-23 | 13682609.13 | 2149867.26 | 619.43 IPS W/FFW @ #263 IN GRASS
ooy, S R a H . . . . . . . . . \ CcP-24 | 13683220.28 | 215013435 | 624.67 | IPS W/FFW @ #207 IN GRASS
SHEET 131 A CP-5992 | 13683822.90 | 2150273.24| 629.88 PK NAIL ON CONC WLK
LS LLEY 7
AT
e / F\‘Q - - - - - -PMFREY-DR. - - -
VS LTI
1
o
L ‘ ALLEY ©
~J,
s @ [ LI
geses — 1l I mo e wareR i ~ANTON DR. - - -
segeel BEGIN 67 WATER LINETR - Louc bl L iy 5 | B . .U
STA. 10+00. 00 17[STA. 10+57. 27
mmm—C SHEET 160\ ALLEY 5
PR | i eatmitg HEREREED
FIRED HYDRANT SHEET 10 |®
REPLACEMENT {"""‘“"""“* ‘ ‘ 2 l . l . l
- - N = - - = = - = = NASH BLV¥D.- -
BEGIN 6" WATEAFLzLHNE':H_i_EET-q _"—EEEE$"4WA|TER LINE’—l . . . . . . . . . ]
85000l = b
s8] STA. 10+03. 21 | FAE STA-IO*GI-“‘ ‘ ALLEY 4
g TR /N T
4 N SHEET 15,
- lCPooarRRet o e - - - -HATCHER-AVE. -
e vr= == IR
CLCLETT) -
STA.10+03, 22 i[STA.10+67.30 ‘ ' ALLEY 3
IC - |
BEGIN 8" WATER LTNE ‘ END 8" WATER LINE| KATE SCHENCK -AVE. N
STA.10+03.22 . JsTA 10%60.31 | | . . . . . . . . . W i
‘ L ALLEY 2
INRRENARRERREREDNEE L o
I BEGIN 8" WATER LINET =51- - - - - - - HRAREOURT-AVE. SCALE IN FEET
G| STA. 10576, 18] END 8" WATER LINE D
. r ALLEY 1 | |
‘ I s | [STA.10+79. 3] ‘ ‘ J—Tlp_zg Aoy Ly
seom e paten NN T T L g, e
STA. 10+00. 00 -ii-'.'-l-f- o \L - g04())ABroadw$y(5tre768t,2[5’;|;esgg0 p
). M g - - - an Antonio, Texas -
“ - e " N - - = - U TO‘P I A L'N a B Pg;sf'e—(zw) 298-3800 w
f ﬂ ‘ W e e,
se928 5 &
§555¢ H{COSA LIMITS OF] TEXAG REGISTERED ENGNEERNG M; %é%
COSA LIMITS OF o <
CONSTRUCTION [CONSTRUCTION ] o e
\ )
END 8" WATER LINE
UTOPIA LANE jL
STA.11+52.38 o SOUTHPORT DR. 2 OFFSET DETAIL MJM | Jov |5/26/19
Bﬂ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ 1 IFC MM | Jov  |8/19/19
28pe8 . Lx) No. Revision Drawn |Approved Date
< = REVISIONS
a2 Q o ’ D BELFORD AREA DRAINAGE
1 QPORTSMOUTH DR. * OVERALL
DU TTTTT , WATER PLANS
815 s DEVELOPER: SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
£25cq il MANCHESTER DR. CONT. [BUDGET PROJ.
AT T
=L Sy APPROVED
E?Eﬁ MAP No. SHEET
%%%f% CONSTRUCTION SECT. No.
é%ffél DR. MJM [CK. JOB No. 13-5068

Officelan Antonio $ACCOUNTS Date:May. 26, 2016 - 11:22: 02 AMser:MJM Filel: \IF\Drawings\WTR-ALL-PL-LAYOUT, SHT




ITEM NO DESCRIPTION UTOPIA-1[ ALLEY-1[ ALLEY-2 | ALLEY-3 [ALLEY-4| ALLEY-5 | NASH [ ANTON | GAYLE [BANRIDGE| BELFORD | BELFORD | BELFORD | BELFORD | TOTAL [ ,\.r
ﬁ SHEET 5 | SHEET 6 | SHEET 7| SHEET 8 |SHEET 9| SHEET 10 | SHEET 11| SHEET 12 | SHEET 13 | SHEET 14 | SHEET 15 | SHEET 16 | SHEET 17 | SHEET 18 |QUANTITY
100.0  |MOBILIZATION 1 LS
101.0 _ |PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY 1 LS
550.0  |TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION 152 63 57 64 58 57 55 60 55 30 651 LF
818.0 6" PVC WATERLINE 25 20 40 30 60 55 30 260 LF
greas 818.0  [8" PVC WATERLINE 55 20 15 25 115 LF
nreee 824.0  |RELAY SERVICE (SHORT) 3/4" 1 1 EA
825.0  |CUSTOMER SHUT OFF VALVE 1 1 EA
833.0  |EXISTING METER AND METER BOX RELOCATION 1 1 EA
834.1  |FIRE HYDRANT 1 1 1 3 EA
836.0  |PIPE FITTINGS, ALL SIZES AND TYPES 2.7 TON
840.0  |6" TIE-IN 1 1 2 2 4 4 2 16 EA
ogaesl 840.0  |8"TIE-IN 2 2 2 1 1 2 10 EA
55555 841.0  |HYDROSTATIC TESTING 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 13 EA
844.0  |2" BLOWOFF, TEMPORARY 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 22 EA
856.2  |6" CARRIER PIPE (OPEN CUT) (PVC) 40 40 20 100 LF
856.2  |8" CARRIER PIPE (OPEN CUT) (PVC) 100 45 45 190 LF
856.3  |CASING OR LINER 24" 100 45 45 40 40 20 290 LF
1015.0  |SERVICE LINE BREAKS/LEAK REPAIRS 0 EA
1020.0  |WATER MAIN BREAKS/LEAK REPAIRS 0 EA
sesns 9000.0  |CPS POWER POLE BRACE 1 1 2 EA
e |
UTOPIA-1| ALLEY-1 | ALLEY-2 | ALLEY-3 |ALLEY-4| ALLEY-5 NASH ANTON GAYLE |BANRIDGE
ITEMNO DESCRIPTION SHEET 5 | SHEET 6 | SHEET 7| SHEET 8 | SHEET 9| SHEET 10 | SHEET 11| SHEET 12 | SHEET 13 | SHEET 14 [QUANTITY|  UNIT
Baiss | 834.1 _ |FIRE HYDRANT 1 1 EA
836.0 PIPE FITTINGS, ALL SIZES AND TYPES 0 0.03 TON
UTOPIA-1| ALLEY-1| ALLEY-2 | ALLEY-3 |ALLEY-4| ALLEY-5 NASH ANTON GAYLE |BANRIDGE
seass ITEMNO DESCRIPTION SHEET 5 | SHEET 6 | SHEET 7 | SHEET 8| SHEET 9| SHEET 10 | SHEET 11| SHEET 12| SHEET 13 | SHEET 14 |QUANTITY - UNIT
834.1 FIRE HYDRANT 1 1 EA
GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THIS CONTRACT 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE EXACT LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND 10. ANY WORK COMPLETED WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION WHICH IS NOT
22889 SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM (SAWS) AND COMPLY WITH THE DRAINAGE STRUCTURES AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION WHETHER SHOWN ON INCLUDED IN THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WILL NOT BE COMPENSATED BY THE SAN
§2555| PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, GENERAL CONDITIONS AND WITH THE FOLLOWING AS APPLICABLE: PLANS OR NOT. THE FOLLOWING CONTACT INFORMATION ARE SUPPLIED FOR VERIFICATION ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM.
PURPOSES:
A. CURRENT TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (TCEQ) "DESIGN 11. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHLORINATE NEW WATER MAINS UTILIZING CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE FREESE
CRITERIA FOR DOMESTIC WASTEWATER SYSTEM", TEXAS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (TAC) TITLE SAWS UTILITY LOCATES: 233-2009 (HTH) IN ACCORDANCE TO SAWS SPEC 847. E. T
30 PART 1 CHAPTER 217 AND "PUBLIC DRINKING WATER", TAC TITLE 30 PART 1 CHAPTER SAWS PRODUCTION CONTROL CENTER: 233-2016 v i!!!tcsl'!cg)oLs
290. COSA DRAINAGE: 207-8048 12. CONTRACTOR SHALL CUT EXISTING PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS USING  San Antonio, Tixas 78209-6353
COSA TRAFFIC SIGNAL OPERATIONS: 207-7720 NEAT, CLEAN LINES AND RESTORE TO MATCH EXISTING PER SAWS 804. THERE WILL BE NO P Sa a0 ° (101308
B. CURRENT TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (TXDOT) "STANDARD TEXAS STATE WIDE ONE CALL LOCATOR: 1-800-545-6005 OR 811 SEPERATE PAY TO CUT AND RESTORE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALKS, AND DRIVEWAYS. web - wwiw.freese.com fe@'\;’f;%n?.-e A 5/25/16
SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONSTRUGTION OF HIGHWAYS, STREETS AND DRAINAGE.” FREESE AND NICHOLS, INC. W (“7-“
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH CITY OF SAN ANTONIO OR OTHER GOVERNING 13. SAWS CONSTRUCTION DETAILS ARE POSTED ON www.saws.org TEXAS REGISTERED ENGIEERING
C. CURRENT SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM "STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR WATER AND MUNICIPALITY'S TREE ORDINANCES WHEN EXCAVATING NEAR TREES.
SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION."
6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT PLACE ANY WASTE MATERIALS OR SPOILS IN THE 100-YEAR
CC?NSCTUF?LJRCETT(T)S!'TY OF SAN ANTONIO "STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS FLOOD PLAIN WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING AN APPROVED FLOOD PLAIN PERMIT. 3 OFFSET DETAILL vom v sreo00e
7. PRIOR TO TIE-INS, ANY SHUTDOWNS OF EXISTING MAINS OF ANY SIZE MUST BE 2 Quanity Change MIM DV |11/30/15
E. CURRENT CITY OF SAN ANTONIO "UTILITY EXCAVATION CRITERIA MANUAL" COORDINATED WITH THE SAWS CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT (210) 233-3500 ! IFC MM JDV_ |8/19/15
288 AND/OR SAWS PRODUCTION GROUPS AT LEAST TWO WEEKS IN ADVANCE OF THE SHUTDOWN. No Revision Drawn | Approved Date
558 2. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS WITH THE SAWS CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION ~ THE CONTRACTOR MUST ALSO PROVIDE A SEQUENCE OF WORK AS RELATED TO THE TIE-INS; REVISIONS
< DIVISION AT 233-3500 AND PROVIDE NOTIFICATION PROCEDURES THE CONTRACTOR WILL THIS IS AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO SAWS OR THE PROJECT AND IT IS THE BELFORD AREA DRAINACGE
£ o USE TO NOTIFY AFFECTED HOME RESIDENTS AND/OR PROPERTY OWNERS 48 HOURS PRIOR TO RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO SEQUENCE THE WORK ACCORDINGLY. s a
P EXCAVATION.
2585 8. WHERE NEW WATER LINES AND NEW SEWER LINES ARE INSTALLED WITH A SEPARATION WATER
egrddl 3. LOCATIONS AND DEPTHS OF EXISTING UTILITIES AND SERVICE LATERALS SHOWN ON THE DISTANCE CLOSER THAN NINE FEET (I.E., WATER LINES CROSSING WASTEWATER LINES, w ‘ GENERAL NOTES
et PLANS ARE UNDERSTOOD TO BE APPROXIMATE. ACTUAL LOCATIONS AND DEPTHS MUST BE WATER LINES PARALLELING WASTEWATER LINES, OR WATER LINES NEXT TO MANHOLES) THE >
23-88 FIELD VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR 48 HOURS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. IT SHALL BE INSTALLATION MUST MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF 30 TAC 217.53 (D) (PIPE DESIGN) AND
Sei g THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO LOCATE UTILITY SERVICE LINES AS REQUIRED FOR 30 TAC 290.44 (E) (WATER DISTRIBUTION) . DEVELOPER: SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
S CONSTRUCTION AND TO PROTECT THEM DURING CONSTRUCTION AT NO COST TO SAWS. CONT. |BUDGET PROJ.
EE 9. ASBESTOS CEMENT (AC) PIPE, ALSO KNOWN AS TRANSITE PIPE WHICH IS KNOWN TO
855 CONTAIN ASBESTOS-CONTAINING MATERIAL (ACM) , MAY BE LOCATED WITHIN THE PROJECT SUBMITTED
22588 LIMITS. SPECIAL WASTE MANAGEMENT PROCEDURES AND HEALTH AND SAFETY REQUIREMENTS APPROVED
oy WILL BE APPLICABLE WHEN REMOVAL AND/OR DISTURBANCE OF THIS PIPE OCCURS, PAYMENT
2572 FOR SUCH WORK IS TO BE MADE UNDER SPECIAL SPECIFICATION ITEM FOR ASBESTOS MAP No. SHEET
52508 CEMENT PIPE. SECT. No. 2
é%ffél DR. [CK. JOB No. OF 18

Officesan Antonio

$ACCOUNTS

DaTeiMay. 26, 2016 - 12: 14704 PWser : 02485 1 TRz 1T DT aw TGS WIR. ALL CN-CENNOTES. SHT



WATER LINE OFFSET

1-8" % BEND, MJ

1-8" % BEND, MJ

HATCHER AVE.

N N\ZN
EXIST. WATER VALVE \ TO NEARST VALVE

EXIST. 8" (Cl) WATER LINE

SR31S
$R32%
$R3I3%
$R34%
SR3I5S

TIE NEW 8" PVC WATER PIPE TO EXIST. 8" Cl PIPE

EXIST. WATER VALVE
PROP. 8" PVC

X25LF +/-
AN

STA 20+18.40
0/8 22.58 LT

STA 20+15.61
0O/8 19.61'LT

ON COUPLING| 20+0!

1- 8" "MJX2" THR DI
ECCENTRIC REDUCER, (TEMP) S -

2" STD. BLOWOFF (TEMP)
-| (SEE SAWS STD. DWG DD-844-01)

$R26S
SR27S
$R28%
$R298
$R30S

$R21S
$R22%
$R23%
$R24%
$R25%

SR16S
$R1 TS
$R18%
$R19%
$R20S

EXIST; WATER VALVE

EXIST. 6" (Cl) WATERLINE
(SAWS JOB NO. 1422)

- +-86

STA 20+24.24

RELAY EXISTING SERVICE
RELAY SERVICE 3/4" SHORT
INSTALL NEW SHUTOFF VALVE,
TAP & SERVICE SADDLE

(SEE SAWS STD. DD-824-01)
RELOCATE EXISTING METER
(SEE SAWS STD. DD-833-01)

EXIST. WATER METER

_0/822.721T —— 7| I
1-8" % BEND, MJ

18" %BEND,MJ

APPARENTROM...—
__APPA

SHEET NOTES:

END PROP WATER LINE

TIE NEW 8" PVC WATER PIPE TO EXIST. 8" CI PIPE
| W/ 8" TRANSITION COUPLING

1- 8" "MJX2" THR DI

ECCENTRIC REDUCER, (TEMP)
2" STD. BLOWOFF (TEMP)
(SEE SAWS STD. DWG DD-844-01){— ——

+- 20 LF OF EXIST. 8" CI
ETOBEREMOVED

BETWEEN HATCHER AVE.

AND NASH BLVD.

PROP. 6" PVC
WATER LINE OFFSET
X 30 LF +/-

STA 22+02.29
0/8 23.08 LT
1-6" % BEND, MJ

ENTROW. = -
APPARENT 2= STA 21+98.96

0O/S 19.59' LT
1-6" % BEND, MJ

TONEARSTVALVE _

1- 6" "MJX2" THR DI

ECCENTRIC REDUCER, (TEMP)
2" STD. BLOWOFF (TEMP.)

(SEE SAWS STD. DWG DD-844-01)

-

/
STA 22+17.29
O/S 23.07 LT
1-6" j/g BEND, MJ
~

—

STA 22+20.95
O/S 19.48 LT
1-6" % BEND, MJ

+/- 215' TO NEARST VALVE

,794\? 836.0

2" STD. BLOWOFF (TEMP)

(SEE SAWS STD. DWG DD-844-01)

RIS
$R2%

BEGIN PROP WATER LINE
STA. 21+97.33

TIE NEW 6" PVC WATER PIPE TO EXIST. 6" Cl PIPE |-
W/ 6" TRANSITION COUPLING

— END PROP WATER LINE

STA. 22+22.45

TIE NEW 6" PVC WATER PIPE TO EXIST. 6" CI PIPE | —

—— m
X
— — _ [ —
5 .
5
fr
m
Py
<
>
[l
<
m

Mode | Defaul +
18 PKoject$an Antonio

\PDF *F i |e\PDF -Mono-Half.plt $R3$

7/
2016 - 1

26

MicroStation V8 Uséz4850fficeSan Antonio
$ACCOUNTS N: \1F\Drawings\WTR-UT-PL-DETO1B. dgn

Plotterd: \Plotdrv=V8.
Plot Scal&g.0000 *

Date:May.
pr—

STA 22+12.16

BELFORDDR.

BETWEEN HATCHER AVE.

AND NASH BLVD.

W/ 6" TRANSITION COUPLING

+/- 25 LF OF EXIST. 6" Cl [
WATER LINE TO BE REMOVED |
N.S.P.I.

1. THE EXISTENCE AND LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND CABLE INDICATED
ON THE PLANS ARE TAKEN FROM THE BEST RECORDS AVAILABLE AND

11. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL WATER SERVICES IN ACCORDANCE
WITH S.A.W.S. STANDARD DRAWINGS: SERIES DD-824.

ARE NOT GUARANTEED TO BE ACCURATE. THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD CALL

FOR LOCATES THROUGH THE "ONE CALL" UTILITY LOCATE SERVICE
(1-800-344-8377) 48 HOURS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION/EXCAVATION

WORK. CONTRACTORS HAVE THE RESPONSIBILITY TO PROTECT AND
SUPPORT TELEPHONE COMPANY DURING CONSTRUCTION.

2. ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING CONCRETE RIPRAP, HEADWALLS, PIPE,

OR OTHER EXISTING FEATURES IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AS A RESULT OF
CONTRACTOR'S NEGLIGENCE SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACE TO ITS
ORIGINAL OR BETTER CONDITION TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER
AT THE CONTRACTOR'S (N.S.P.1)

3. ALL WATER MAIN PIPE SHALL BE RESTRAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
S.AW.S. STANDARDS.

4. WATER MAIN SHALL BE PVC C-900, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. INSTALL CONCRETE REACTION BLOCK AT TIE-IN PER S.AW.S.
STANDARD DRAWING DD-830-01. JOINT RESTRAINT SHALL NOT EXCEED
PROJECT LIMITS.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ACCESS TO EXISTING AND PROPOSED
WATER VALVES AND KEEP THEM FREE FROM GRAVEL, ASPHALT, OR
OTHER DEBRIS.

7. PROVIDE CUSTOMER CUT-OFF VALVES PER SPECIFICATIONS AT EACH
LOT WHERE NEW SERVICES HAVE BEEN RELAYED OR RELOCATED.

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL CENTER ONE JOINT OF WATER PIPE AT EACH
SANITARY SEWER CROSSING.

MAIN HAS BEEN RELEASED FOR SERVICE (N.S.P.1)

10. CONTRACTOR AND S.A.W.S. INSPECTION SHALL COORDINATE WITH

12. DIMENSIONS ARE TAKING FROM FACE OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED.
13. ALL WATER LINES TO BE RESTRAINED.

14. ELEVATIONS POSTED FOR TOP OF VALVES ARE FOR REFERENCE

ONLY. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO

MAKE ALLOWANCES AND ADJUSTMENTS FOR THE TOP OF VALVE TO MATCH
THE FINISHED GRADE FOR THE STREET IMPROVEMENTS (N.S.P.1)

TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION:

CONTRACTOR AND/OR CONTRACTOR'S INDEPENDENTLY RETAINED
EMPLOYEE OR STRUCTURAL DESIGN/GEOTECHNICAL/SAFETY/EQUIPMENT
CONSULTANT, IF ANY, SHALL REVIEW THESE PLANS AND AVAILABLE
GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION AND THE ANTICIPATED INSTALLATION

SITE (S) WITHIN THE PROJECT WORK AREA IN ORDER TO IMPLEMENT
CONTRACTOR'S TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION SYSTEMS,
PROGRAMS, AND/OR PROCEDURES FOR THE PROJECT DESCRIBED IN THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR'S IMPLEMENTATION OF THESE
SYSTEMS, PROGRAMS, AND/OR PROCEDURES SHALL PROVIDE FOR
ADEQUATE TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION THAT COMPLY WITH
AS A MINIMUM, O.S.H.A. STANDARDS FOR TRENCH EXCAVATIONS.
SPECIFICALLY, CONTRACTOR AND/OR CONTRACTOR'S INDEPENDENTLY
RETAINED EMPLOYEE OR SAFETY CONSULTANT SHALL IMPLEMENT A

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ABANDONED WATER VALVES AFTER NEW TRENCH SAFETY PROGRAM IN ACCORDANCE WITH O.S.H.A. STANDARDS
GOVERNING THE PRESENCE AND ACTIVITIES OF INDIVIDUALS WORKING

IN AND AROUND TRENCH EXCAVATION.

EACH PROPERTY OWNER TO DETERMINE THE MOST FEASIBLE LOCATION

OF THE RELOCATED METER BOX SO AS TO AVOID DAMAGE TO EXISTING
TREES, PLANTER BOXES, LANDSCAPING OR OTHER IMPROVEMENTS
INSIDE THE R.O.W. (N.S.P.l)

A 7, S—

0 107 20°

ey —
SCALE IN FEET

WATER QUANTITIES

ITEMNO

DESCRIPTION

550.0

TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION

818

6" PVC WATERLINE

818

8" PVC WATERLINE

824

RELAY SERVICE (SHORT) 3/4"

825

CUSTOMER SHUT OFF VALVE

833

EXISTING METER AND METER BOX RELOCATION

PIPE FITTINGS, ALL SIZES AND TYPES

840

6" TIE-IN

840

8" TIE-IN

841.0

HYDROSTATIC TESTING

844.0

2" BLOWOFF, TEMPORARY

NASH BLVD.

E FREESE
?NICHOLS

4040 Broadway Street, Suite 600
San Antonio, Texas 78209-6353
Phone - (210) 298-3800

Fax - (210) 298-3801

web - www.freese.com

CSAATY
ST 0F R
K ok

K IoENsERs

/‘ ------ .E“v..
FREESE AND NICHOLS, INC. OpAL 5725716
TEXAS REGISTERED ENGINEERING

FIRM F-2144 /

EGEND » 1| OFFSET DETAIL CK

PROP. WATER MAIN %

EXIST. WATER MAIN-o—gic. 40—

GAS MAIN 26

SANITARY SEWER — 8"sa—@—

STORM SEWER — 24"5T—@— —

| UTILITY POLE LINE -e - No Revision Drawn

ELECTRIC CABLE E REVISIONS

g;s;’?gfgfﬁsﬁ T BELFORD AREA DRAINAGE
340 — sa INLET WATERLINE
1" OR LARGER NN

N R OFFSET DETAIL
S an STA. 20+24.24
1" OR LARGER STA. 22+12.16

DEVELOPER: SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

CONT. [BUDGET PROJ.

SUBMITTED

APPROVED

MAP No.

SECT. No.

DR. MJM [CK. JOB No.

Date:May. 26, 2016 - 12:11:18 Pmser: 0245-5FT lel: \IF\Drawings\WTR-UT-PL-DETO1B. dgn

QUANTITY]|
55

13-5068




$RA1 %
$R42%
$R43%
$R4A4S
$RASS

$R36S
3R3TS
$R38%
$R39%
3R408

EXIST. WATER VALVE

WATERLINE
(SAWS JOB NO. 1367)

$RIN S
3R3I2%
$R3I3%
$R34S
$R3ISS

==

=0+ 74' TO NEARST VALVE

PROP. 6" PVC
WATER LINE OFFSET
X35 LF +/-

STA 25+12.29
0/S 23.27 LT
1-6" % BEND, MJ

0O/8 18.24' LT
1-6" % BEND, MJ

1 ECCENTRIC REDUCER, (TEMP) =
( SEE SAWS STD.DWG DD-844-01)

1- 6" "MJX2" THR DI
2" STD. BLOWOFF (TEMP.) |~

$R26%
BR273
$R28%
$RZ9S
$R3I0S

TIE NEW 6" PVC WATER PIPE TO EXIST.6"CIPIPE|- — ———

BEGIN PROP WATER LINE
STA. 25+05.64

W/ 6 TRANSITION COUPLING | __ .
= 25+00

e I "
— -+/- 25 LF OF EXIST. 6" Cl
WATER LINE TOBEREMOVED - —
N.S.P.I.

“BELFORDDR..

(60'ROW)

STA 25+27.01
.0/823.25LT
“ 1-6" % BEND, MJ

STA 25+31.69
O/S 18.55LT
1-6" % BEND, MJ

+-214'

ONEARST vALVEZ /|

ANTON DR

i
\

/ EXIS‘T. WATER VALVE
|

END PROP WATER LINE
STA. 25+33.17

TIE NEW 6" PVC WATER PIPE TO EXIST. 6" CI PIPE

__|W/ 6" TRANSITION COUPLING

1- 6" "MJX2" THR DI
ECCENTRIC REDUCER, (TEMP)
2" STD. BLOWOFF (TEMP)

( SEE SAWS STD.DWG DD-844-01)

SHEET NOTES:

1. THE EXISTENCE AND LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND CABLE INDICATED

ON THE PLANS ARE TAKEN FROM THE BEST RECORDS AVAILABLE AND

ARE NOT GUARANTEED TO BE ACCURATE. THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD CALL
FOR LOCATES THROUGH THE "ONE CALL" UTILITY LOCATE SERVICE
(1-800-344-8377) 48 HOURS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION/EXCAVATION

WORK. CONTRACTORS HAVE THE RESPONSIBILITY TO PROTECT AND

SUPPORT TELEPHONE COMPANY DURING CONSTRUCTION.

2. ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING CONCRETE RIPRAP, HEADWALLS, PIPE,

OR OTHER EXISTING FEATURES IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AS A RESULT OF
CONTRACTOR'S NEGLIGENCE SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACE TO ITS
ORIGINAL OR BETTER CONDITION TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER
AT THE CONTRACTOR'S (N.S.P.I)

3. ALL WATER MAIN PIPE SHALL BE RESTRAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
S.AW.S. STANDARDS.

4. WATER MAIN SHALL BE PVC C-900, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. INSTALL CONCRETE REACTION BLOCK AT TIE-IN PER S AW.S.
STANDARD DRAWING DD-830-01. JOINT RESTRAINT SHALL NOT EXCEED
PROJECT LIMITS.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ACCESS TO EXISTING AND PROPOSED
WATER VALVES AND KEEP THEM FREE FROM GRAVEL, ASPHALT, OR
OTHER DEBRIS.

7. PROVIDE CUSTOMER CUT-OFF VALVES PER SPECIFICATIONS AT EACH
LOT WHERE NEW SERVICES HAVE BEEN RELAYED OR RELOCATED.

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL CENTER ONE JOINT OF WATER PIPE AT EACH
SANITARY SEWER CROSSING.

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ABANDONED WATER VALVES AFTER NEW
MAIN HAS BEEN RELEASED FOR SERVICE (N.S.P.I)

10. CONTRACTOR AND S.A.W.S. INSPECTION SHALL COORDINATE WITH
EACH PROPERTY OWNER TO DETERMINE THE MOST FEASIBLE LOCATION
OF THE RELOCATED METER BOX SO AS TO AVOID DAMAGE TO EXISTING
TREES, PLANTER BOXES, LANDSCAPING OR OTHER IMPROVEMENTS
INSIDE THE R.O.W. (N.S.P.l)

11. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL WATER SERVICES IN ACCORDANCE
WITH S.A.W.S. STANDARD DRAWINGS: SERIES DD-824.

12. DIMENSIONS ARE TAKING FROM FACE OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

13. ALL WATER LINES TO BE RESTRAINED.

14. ELEVATIONS POSTED FOR TOP OF VALVES ARE FOR REFERENCE

ONLY. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO

MAKE ALLOWANCES AND ADJUSTMENTS FOR THE TOP OF VALVE TO MATCH
THE FINISHED GRADE FOR THE STREET IMPROVEMENTS (N.S.P.1)

TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION:

CONTRACTOR AND/OR CONTRACTOR'S INDEPENDENTLY RETAINED
EMPLOYEE OR STRUCTURAL DESIGN/GEOTECHNICAL/SAFETY/EQUIPMENT
CONSULTANT, IF ANY, SHALL REVIEW THESE PLANS AND AVAILABLE
GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION AND THE ANTICIPATED INSTALLATION

SITE (S) WITHIN THE PROJECT WORK AREA IN ORDER TO IMPLEMENT
CONTRACTOR'S TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION SYSTEMS,
PROGRAMS, AND/OR PROCEDURES FOR THE PROJECT DESCRIBED IN THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR'S IMPLEMENTATION OF THESE
SYSTEMS, PROGRAMS, AND/OR PROCEDURES SHALL PROVIDE FOR
ADEQUATE TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION THAT COMPLY WITH
AS A MINIMUM, O.S.H.A. STANDARDS FOR TRENCH EXCAVATIONS.
SPECIFICALLY, CONTRACTOR AND/OR CONTRACTOR'S INDEPENDENTLY
RETAINED EMPLOYEE OR SAFETY CONSULTANT SHALL IMPLEMENT A
TRENCH SAFETY PROGRAM IN ACCORDANCE WITH O.S.H.A. STANDARDS
GOVERNING THE PRESENCE AND ACTIVITIES OF INDIVIDUALS WORKING

IN AND AROUND TRENCH EXCAVATION.

a7, S—

0 10° 20
e
SCALE IN FEET

3R21 %
3R22%
$R23%
$R24%
$R258

STA 25+20.00

BETWEEN NASH BLVD.
AND ANTON DR.

WATER QUANTITIES
DESCRIPTION
TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION
6" PVC WATERLINE
PIPE FITTINGS, ALL SIZES AND TYPES
6" TIE-IN
HYDROSTATIC TESTING
2" BLOWOFF, TEMPORARY
CPS POWER POLE BRACE

ITEMNO
550.0
818
836.0
846
841.0
844.0
9000

QUANTITY]|

$R16%
$R1TS
$R18%
$R198
$R20%

|
EXIST. WATER VALVE

\

STA 26+17.27,
0/S 22.85 LT \

16" % BEND, MJ \

STA 26+14.03
0/S 19.62' LT

PROP. 6" PVC
WATER LINE OFFSET
X25LF +/-

STA 26+31.99
0/S22.83 LT
1-6" % BEND, MJ

$R
3R
$R
$R
SR
—

NEW POWER POLE

(NOT SURVEYED) FREESE
NTRA STA 26+34.65 F
CONTRACTOR IO 815 2014 1 A :NICHOLS

4040 Broadway Street, Suite 600

" 1,
1-6" % BEND, MJ San Antonio, Texas 78209-6353

|
|
|
|
|
|
|

— Phone - (210) 298-3800
T~ Fax - (210) 298-3801
E)@f 6 ( Cl) WATERLINE web - www.freese.com
grs2° (SAWS JOB NO. 1367)~—_ _ FREESE AND NICHOLS, INC.
BHB6H e APPA TEXAS REGISTERED ENGINEERING
BEGINPRO - ARENT & w EXIST. WATER VALVE | FIRM F-2144
P WATER LINE o~V
— STA. 26.12.42 / = \ EGEND 1| OFFSET DETAIL CKk [“JDV [s/25/186
TIE NEW 6" PVC WATER PIPE TO EXIST. 6" Cl PIPE 1-6" "MJX2" THR DI Jay / ~— d i
- W/ 6" TRANSITION CQ}JPLINQW ECCENTRIC REDUCER, (TEMP) |~ . 1“08’ :‘e‘ T | PROP. WATER MAIN D;,
S —— — 2"STD. BLOWOFF (TEMP) ———8To NEAR T Y EXIST. WATER MAIN-o-6'c.14fi—
- 26+09 (SEE SAWS STD.DWG DD-844-01) \/ ] RSt VALVg =l GAS MAIN 2%
TT— L [ = / SANITARY SEWER — 8'sa—@-
~ 1- 6" "MJX2" THR DI END PROP WATER LINE “1 R STORM SEWER — 24"sT—O— T
§§ gé | ECCENTRIC REDUCER, (TEMP) STA. 26+36.13 /] UTILITY POLE LINE - - No Revision Drawn |Approved Date
- 2" STD. BLOWOFF (TEMP) TIE NEW 6" PVC WATER PIPE TO EXIST. 6" Cl PIPE 'y ELECTRIC CABLE E REVISIONS
[ W/ 6" TRANSITION COUPLING TELEPHONE CABLE T-
_ BELFORD AREA DRAINAGE

SERVICE RELAY:
3/4"
OR LARGER NN

+/- 25 LF OF EXIST. 6" CI 2
| WATER LINE TO BE REMOVED - - .
N.S.P.I. bt

STA 26+22.54

EXIST. WATER METER

|

i ‘(SEE SAWS STD.DWG DD-844-01)
I [
|

INLET WATERLINE
OFFSET DETAIL
STA. 25+20.00 &
STA. 26+22.54

DEVELOPER: SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

374"
1" OR LARGER

Plotterd: \PlotdrvxV8. 11\PDF xF 1 1e\PDF -Mono-Half.plt+ $R3$

$ACCOUNTS N: \IF\Drawings\WTR-UT-PL-DETO02B. dgn

W

t BETWEEN ANTON DR. CONT. [BUDGET PROJ.

2 & AND PALFREY DR.

e, SUBMITTED

= g; APPROVED

beess MAP_No. SHEET
hogns SECT. No. 16
5 E;l DR. MUM [ CK. JOB No. 13-5068| OF 18

Officelan Antonio $ACCOUNTS DaTe: Moy, 26, 2016 - 12:11:40 PIUSer: 02485k 1 TeR: NIF \Drowings \WIR-UT-PL-DETOZB. dan



SHEET NOTES:

PROP. 6" PVC

voson x
g35is ‘ Q 1. THE EXISTENCE AND LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND CABLE INDICATED ~ 11. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL WATER SERVICES IN ACCORDANCE
> ON THE PLANS ARE TAKEN FROM THE BEST RECORDS AVAILABLE AND WITH S.A.W.S. STANDARD DRAWINGS: SERIES DD-824.
| 1N ARE NOT GUARANTEED TO BE ACCURATE. THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD CALL
14 FOR LOCATES THROUGH THE "ONE CALL" UTILITY LOCATE SERVICE 12. DIMENSIONS ARE TAKING FROM FACE OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE
T (1-800-344-8377) 48 HOURS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION/EXCAVATION NOTED.
- STA 29+56.27 WORK. CONTRACTORS HAVE THE RESPONSIBILITY TO PROTECT AND
| EE 0/522.48 LT SUPPORT TELEPHONE COMPANY DURING CONSTRUCTION. 13. ALL WATER LINES TO BE RESTRAINED.
1-6" % BEND, MJ
‘ X ¢ 2. ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING CONCRETE RIPRAP, HEADWALLS, PIPE, 14. ELEVATIONS POSTED FOR TOP OF VALVES ARE FOR REFERENCE
|

1
1
|
|
|
N STA 29+54.09 WATER LINE OFFSET | OR OTHER EXISTING FEATURES IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AS A RESULT OF ONLY. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO
segesgl OIS 2027 LT X 25 LF +/- | N~ CONTRACTOR'S NEGLIGENCE SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACE TO ITS MAKE ALLOWANCES AND ADJUSTMENTS FOR THE TOP OF VALVE TO MATCH
seres = 0.2 > ORIGINAL OR BETTER CONDITION TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER  THE FINISHED GRADE FOR THE STREET IMPROVEMENTS (N.S.P.1)
momes EXIST. 6" (Cl) WATERLINE 1-6" % BEND, MJ_ | 11} AT THE CONTRACTOR'S (N.S.P.1)
(SAWS JOB NO. 1213) 2140 STA 29+71.15 i
\ T 0/S 22.48 LT a 3. ALL WATER MAIN PIPE SHALL BE RESTRAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
1-6" % BEND, MJ | < S.AW.S. STANDARDS.
|
i 4. WATER MAIN SHALL BE PVC C-900, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION:
STA 29+73.28
O/S 20.35LT | 5. INSTALL CONCRETE REACTION BLOCK AT TIE-IN PER S.AW.S. CONTRACTOR AND/OR CONTRACTOR'S INDEPENDENTLY RETAINED
1-6" % BEND, MJ | STANDARD DRAWING DD-830-01. JOINT RESTRAINT SHALL NOT EXCEED EMPLOYEE OR STRUCTURAL DESIGN/GEOTECHNICAL/SAFETY/EQUIPMENT
= | AT A ST T s s
felsp el S 1- 6" "MJX2" THR DI ATION
BE6o ) | | ECCENTRIC REDUCER, (TEMP) |' 6. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ACCESS TO EXISTING AND PROPOSED SITE (S) WITHIN THE PROJECT WORK AREA IN ORDER TO IMPLEMENT
2" STD. BLOWOFF (TEMP) WATER VALVES AND KEEP THEM FREE FROM GRAVEL, ASPHALT, OR CONTRACTOR'S TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION SYSTEMS,
‘ (SEE SAWS STD.DWG DD-844-01) | ! OTHER DEBRIS. PROGRAMS, AND/OR PROCEDURES FOR THE PROJECT DESCRIBED IN THE
= > 7. PROVIDE CUSTOMER CUT-OFF VALVES PER SPECIFICATIONS ATEACH ~ CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR'S IMPLEMENTATION OF THESE
| BEGIN PROP WATER LINE | LOT WHERE NEW SERVICES HAVE BEEN RELAYED OR RELOCATED. SYSTEMS, PROGRAMS, AND/OR PROCEDURES SHALL PROVIDE FOR
STA. 29+52.46 ! ADEQUATE TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION THAT COMPLY WITH
TIE NEW 6" PVC WATER PIPE TO EXIST. 6" Cl PIPE |- < Beyr 8. CONTRACTOR SHALL CENTER ONE JOINT OF WATER PIPE AT EACH AS A MINIMUM, O.S.H.A. STANDARDS FOR TRENCH EXCAVATIONS.
W/ 6" TRANSITION COUPLING > Ro | SANITARY SEWER CROSSING. SPECIFICALLY, CONTRACTOR AND/OR CONTRACTOR'S INDEPENDENTLY
/ END PROP WATER LINE \lﬂ/ ! RETAINED EMPLOYEE OR SAFETY CONSULTANT SHALL IMPLEMENT A
sesss ! N STA. 20+74.77 S~ | 9. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ABANDONED WATER VALVES AFTER NEW TRENCH SAFETY PROGRAM IN ACCORDANCE WITH O.S.H.A. STANDARDS
%éé%%l ' +-25 LF\%F E)GST\G" al SN TIE NEW 6" PVC WATER PIPE TO EXIST. 6" C| PIPE S \I\ MAIN HAS BEEN RELEASED FOR SERVICE (N.S.P.l) ﬁ\jOXIE[)RXg\‘gUTN'BETT{\;EiSCEHNE)ECAA’\{/I?A%%HWHEs OF INDIVIDUALS WORKING
. VATERLINETO BE REMOVED \ RO < / 10. CONTRACTOR AND S.A.W.S. INSPECTION SHALL COORDINATE WITH
| = /) NSPlx ;\ = / EACH PROPERTY OWNER TO DETERMINE THE MOST FEASIBLE LOCATION
| \ ~— ]/ = Y1-6""MJX2" THR DI N Wy, yas OF THE RELOCATED METER BOX SO AS TO AVOID DAMAGE TO EXISTING
~~  |ECCENTRIC REDUCER, (TEMP) X TREES, PLANTER BOXES, LANDSCAPING OR OTHER IMPROVEMENTS
2" STD. BLOWOFF (TEMP) INSIDE THE RO.W. (N.S.P.1)
STA 29+63 71 ( SEE SAWS STD.DWG DD-844-01)
. — 2 —
BETWEEN PALFREY DR. 0 10’ 20°

AND GAYLE AVE.

3R21 %
3R22%
$R23%
$R24%
$R258

SCALE IN FEET

WATER QUANTITIES
ITEMNO DESCRIPTION QUANTITY)|
550.0 |TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION
818 6" PVC WATERLINE
836.0 |PIPEFITTINGS, ALL SIZES AND TYPES

3
273

STA 32+76.22
0/822.50 LT
1-6" % BEQD, MJ

$R16%
$R1TS
$R18%
$R198
$R20%

PROP. 6" PVC
WATER LINE OFFSET
X 30 LF +/-

846 6" TIE-IN
841.0 |HYDROSTATICTESTING
844.0 |2"BLOWOFF, TEMPORARY

STA 32+73.27 -
0/S 19.55' LT
-6" % BEND, MJ

*
|
|
|

STA 32+91.22
0/§ 22.50 LT
1-6" % BEND, MJ

X

“EXIST. 6" (C) WATERLINE
= (SAWS JOB NO. 1213)

ALLEY 8

STA 32+93.94

28829 TN 1- 6" "MJX2" THR DI OfS parsLT
e ‘ = -6"" y 1-6" % BEND, MJ
55555 N _ | ECCENTRIC REDUCER, (TEMP)|: d
N 2" STD. BLOWOFF (TEMP)
.~ | (SEE SAWS STD.DWG DD-844-01)

BEGIN PROP WATER LINE

STA. 32+71.63

TIE NEW 6" PVC WATER PIPE TO EXIST. 6" Cl PIPE
W/ 6" TRANSITION COUPLING

/
A S i
\ ~ - \\ / /
~~_._+/- 25 LF OF EXIST. 6" Cl
WATER LINE TO BE REMOVED

F FREESE
A :NICHOLS

4040 Broadway Street, Suite 600
San Antonio, Texas 78209-6353
Phone - (210) 298-3800

Fax - (210) 298-3801

web - www.freese.com

. X4
{ END PROP WATER LINE Of@-gggyi%% & o p5s1
STA. 32+95.45 IOMAL EX= /2571
TIE NEW 6" PVC WATER PIPE TO EXIST. 6" CI PIPE TE;ﬁsﬁg%‘éagiégéigﬁNyECR'\NG ﬁ‘%?f%

W/ 6" TRANSITION COUPLING S~

N S \‘ﬂ'D\p'quN LEGEND ,. || OFFSET DETAIL [ CK Z°IDV [5/25/16
~ ~r .
1- 6" "MJX2" THR DI Mg TR :
ECCENTRIC REDUCER, (TEMP) [ N 3 70/\/ \@/\ EE?ZT W@liERMQiTN— . K
\l : 2" STD. BLOWOFF (TEMP.) NN Vs - om 6C L=
. g ~{ ( SEE SAWS STD.DWG DD-844-01) SN sy oS WA o
28829 : . < STORM SEWER — 24"sT—0- —
fesdeps | Sw UTILITY POLE LINE -e . No Revision Drawn |Approved| Date
e | 1) ELECTRIC CABLE 2 REVISIONS
i z Lemo TN TASE T BELFORD AREA DRAINAGE
i O 3/4 — sa INLET WATERLINE
| | 1on Lancer — OFFSET DETAIL

STA. 29+63.71 &
1" OR LARGER STA. 32+84.72

STA 32+84.72 ST DEVELOPER: SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

2016 - 12:12:19 Project$an Antorio

Plotterd: \PlotdrvxV8. 11\PDF xF 1 1e\PDF -Mono-Half.plt+ $R3$

MicroStation v8 Usé24850fficesSan Antonio
$ACCOUNTS N: \IF\Draowings\WTR-UT-PL-DET03. dgn

CONT. [BUDGET PROJ.
BETWEEN GAYLE AVE.
N AND BANBRIDGE AVE. SUBMITTED
APPROVED
%ﬁ MAP No. SHEET
a4 SECT. No. 17
Eél DR. MJM [CK. JOB No. 13-5068| OF 18

Officelan Antonio $ACCOUNTS DaTe: Moy, 26, 2016 - 12:12:10 PIDser: 02485k 1 TRz NIF \Drow ngs\WIR-UT-PL-DET03. don



$RA1 %
$R42%
$R43%
$R4A4S
$RASS

$R36S
3R3TS
$R38%
$R39%
3R408

$RIN S
3R3I2%
$R3I3%
$R34S
$R3ISS

==

$R26%
BR273
$R28%
$RZ9S
$R3I0S

1- 6" "MJX2" THR DI
ECCENTRIC REDUCER, (TEMP.)

2" STD. BLOWOFF (TEMP.)
/| (SEE SAWS STD.DWG DD-844-01)

I = =

BEGIN PROP WATER LINE

STA. 35+89.94
TIE NEW 6" PVC WATER PIPE TO EXIST. 6" CI PIPE
W/ 6" TRANSITION COUPLING

3R21 %
3R22%
$R23%
$R24%
$R258

$R16%
$R1TS
$R18%
$R198
$R20%

$R1$
$R2%

2016 - 12:12:46 PKo ject$an Antonio

26

Plotterd: \PlotdrvxV8. 11\PDF xF 1 1e\PDF -Mono-Half.plt+ $R3$

$ACCOUNTS N: \IF\Drawings\WTR-UT-PL-DET04. dgn
Plot Scalég. 0000

MicroStation V8 Us@24850fficeSan Antonio

Date:May.
p—

NEW POWER POLE
(NOT SURVEYED)
CONTRACTOR TO
BRACE AS NEEDED

PROP. 6" PVC
WATER LINE OFFSET
X 30 LF +/-

STA 36+11.35
0/822.85LT
1-6" % BEND, MJ

STA 36+13.83
O/S 20.40LT
1-6" % BEND, MJ

= 1- 6" "MJX2" THR DI
ECCENTRIC REDUCER, (TEMP)
2" STD. BLOWOFF (TEMP)

( SEE SAWS STD.DWG DD-844-01)

ALLEY 9

|
—_ L

EXIST. 6" (Cl) WATERLINE
(SAWS JOB NO. 1213) "~ 1—

END PROP WATER LINE
STA. 36+15.36

=| TIE NEW 6" PVC WATER PIPE TO EXIST. 6" CI PIPE

W/ 6" TRANSITION COUPLING

_ —
+/-20 LF OF EXIST. 6" Cl ~ —™——— (_
WATER LINE TO BE REMOVED
N.S.P.L

STA 36+06.66

BETWEEN BANBRIDGE AVE.
AND GALWAY DR.

EXIST. WATER VALVE

SHEET NOTES:

1. THE EXISTENCE AND LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND CABLE INDICATED
ON THE PLANS ARE TAKEN FROM THE BEST RECORDS AVAILABLE AND

ARE NOT GUARANTEED TO BE ACCURATE. THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD CALL

FOR LOCATES THROUGH THE "ONE CALL" UTILITY LOCATE SERVICE

(1-800-344-8377) 48 HOURS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION/EXCAVATION NOTED.
WORK. CONTRACTORS HAVE THE RESPONSIBILITY TO PROTECT AND

SUPPORT TELEPHONE COMPANY DURING CONSTRUCTION.

2. ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING CONCRETE RIPRAP, HEADWALLS, PIPE,

OR OTHER EXISTING FEATURES IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AS A RESULT OF
CONTRACTOR'S NEGLIGENCE SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACE TO ITS
ORIGINAL OR BETTER CONDITION TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER

AT THE CONTRACTOR'S (N.S.P.l)

13. ALL WATER LINES TO BE RESTRAINED.

3. ALL WATER MAIN PIPE SHALL BE RESTRAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

S.A.W.S. STANDARDS.

4. WATER MAIN SHALL BE PVC C-900, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. INSTALL CONCRETE REACTION BLOCK AT TIE-IN PER S.A.W.S.
STANDARD DRAWING DD-830-01. JOINT RESTRAINT SHALL NOT EXCEED

PROJECT LIMITS.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ACCESS TO EXISTING AND PROPOSED
WATER VALVES AND KEEP THEM FREE FROM GRAVEL, ASPHALT, OR

OTHER DEBRIS.

7. PROVIDE CUSTOMER CUT-OFF VALVES PER SPECIFICATIONS AT EACH
LOT WHERE NEW SERVICES HAVE BEEN RELAYED OR RELOCATED.

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL CENTER ONE JOINT OF WATER PIPE AT EACH

SANITARY SEWER CROSSING.

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ABANDONED WATER VALVES AFTER NEW
MAIN HAS BEEN RELEASED FOR SERVICE (N.S.P.1)

11. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL WATER SERVICES IN ACCORDANCE
WITH S.A.W.S. STANDARD DRAWINGS: SERIES DD-824.

12. DIMENSIONS ARE TAKING FROM FACE OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE

14. ELEVATIONS POSTED FOR TOP OF VALVES ARE FOR REFERENCE

ONLY. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO

MAKE ALLOWANCES AND ADJUSTMENTS FOR THE TOP OF VALVE TO MATCH
THE FINISHED GRADE FOR THE STREET IMPROVEMENTS (N.S.P.l)

TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION:

CONTRACTOR AND/OR CONTRACTOR'S INDEPENDENTLY RETAINED
EMPLOYEE OR STRUCTURAL DESIGN/GEOTECHNICAL/SAFETY/EQUIPMENT

CONSULTANT, IF ANY, SHALL REVIEW THESE PLANS AND AVAILABLE
GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION AND THE ANTICIPATED INSTALLATION

SITE (S) WITHIN THE PROJECT WORK AREA IN ORDER TO IMPLEMENT
CONTRACTOR'S TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION SYSTEMS,

PROGRAMS, AND/OR PROCEDURES FOR THE PROJECT DESCRIBED IN THE

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR'S IMPLEMENTATION OF THESE
SYSTEMS, PROGRAMS, AND/OR PROCEDURES SHALL PROVIDE FOR

ADEQUATE TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION THAT COMPLY WITH

AS A MINIMUM, O.S.H.A. STANDARDS FOR TRENCH EXCAVATIONS.

SPECIFICALLY, CONTRACTOR AND/OR CONTRACTOR'S INDEPENDENTLY
RETAINED EMPLOYEE OR SAFETY CONSULTANT SHALL IMPLEMENT A

TRENCH SAFETY PROGRAM IN ACCORDANCE WITH O.S.H.A. STANDARDS

GOVERNING THE PRESENCE AND ACTIVITIES OF INDIVIDUALS WORKING

IN AND AROUND TRENCH EXCAVATION.

10. CONTRACTOR AND S.A.W.S. INSPECTION SHALL COORDINATE WITH
EACH PROPERTY OWNER TO DETERMINE THE MOST FEASIBLE LOCATION
OF THE RELOCATED METER BOX SO AS TO AVOID DAMAGE TO EXISTING
TREES, PLANTER BOXES, LANDSCAPING OR OTHER IMPROVEMENTS

INSIDE THE R.O.W. (N.S.P.l)

ay— Z, S—

0 10°
SCALE IN FEET

20°

WATER QUANTITIES

ITEMNO DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY]|

550.0

TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION

818 6" PVC WATERLINE

836.0

PIPE FITTINGS, ALL SIZES AND TYPES

840 6" TIE-IN

841.0 |HYDROSTATICTESTING

844.0 |2"BLOWOFF, TEMPORARY

9000 |CPS POWER POLE BRACE

F FREESE
A :NICHOLS

4040 Broadway Street, Suite 600
San Antonio, Texas 78209-6353
Phone - (210) 298-3800

Fax - (210) 298-3801

web - www.freese.com

FREESE AND NICHOLS, INC.
TEXAS REGISTERED ENGINEERING

Qoo loEns e S

e CENST s
0:?”8/0%;;\_2%’5/25/1 6

FIRM F-2144
[Z4
LEGEND - 1| OFFSET DETAIL CK JDV 5725716
:

PROP. WATER MAIN D;
EXIST. WATER MAIN-o—g"c. 43—
GAS MAIN 2"G
SANITARY SEWER — 8'SA—@—
STORM SEWER — 24"ST—O— —
UTILITY POLE LINE -e - No Revision Drawn |Approved Date
ELECTRIC CABLE E REVISIONS

TELEPHONE CABLE

T

SERVICE RELAY:
3/4" I
1" OR LARGER NN

NEW SERVICE:
374"
1" OR LARGER

BELFORD AREA DRAINAGE

INLET WATERLINE

OFFSET DETAIL
STA. 36+06.66

DEVELOPER: SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

CONT.

[BUDGET PROJ.

SUBMITTED

APPROVED

MAP No.

SECT.

DR. MJM [ CK.

$ACCOUNTS DaTe: Moy, 26, 2016 - 12:12: 46 PIDSer: 02485k 1 TeR: NIF \Drowngs\WIR-UT-PL-DET04. don

SHEET
18
JOB No. 13-5068| OF 18




FNO19-4

San Antonio Water System
PROJECT CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

MEMORANDUM

DATE: June 2, 2016 PROJECT NO:

TO: Jordan Foster Construction

FROM: Pipeline Inspections

RE: ﬁelford Drainage Area - RFP No. 1 Approval Response, Waterline Offsets and Additional Water
ems

The Pipeline Inspections Department, along with the SAWS engineering staff and design engineer, Freese and
Nichols, Inc., has reviewed your proposal, dated June 1, 2016, in reference to the above-mentioned project,
regarding the waterline offsets and the installation of associated water items required to avoid conflict with the
proposed curd inlets.

CHANGE IN SCOPE: The proposed change in scope of work is:

Additions:

Item No. 550, 200 LF, Trench Excavation Safety Protection @ $1.25/LF = $250.00

Item No. 818, 175 LF, 6" PVC Waterline @ $45.00/LF = $7,875.00

Item No. 818, 25 LF, 8" PVC Waterline @ $50.00/LF = $1,250.00

Iltem No. 836, 0.7 TON, Pipe Fittings All Sizes and Types @ $4,500.00/TON = $3,150.00
Item No. 840, 12 EA, 6" Tie-In @ $2,800.00/EA = $33,600.00

Item No. 840, 2 EA, 8" Tie-In @ $3,000.00/EA = $6,000.00

ltem No. 841, 7 EA, Hydrostatic Testing @ $3,000.00/EA = $21,000.00

Item No. 844, 14 EA, 2" Blow-off, Temporary @ $1,500.00/EA = $21,000.00

New Item No. 824, 1 EA, 3/4" Relay Service @ $1,789.22/EA = $1,789.22

New Item No. 825, 1 EA, Customer Shut Off Valve @ $597.24/EA = $597.24

New Item No. 833, 1 EA, Existing Meter & Existing Meter Box Relocation @ $1,527.41/EA = $1,527.41
New Item No. 9000, 2 EA, CPS Pole Bracing @ $1,590.75/EA = $3,181.50

Subtotal = $101,220.37
Deletions:
e N/A
NET TOTAL NOT TO EXCEEED COST = $101,220.37

JUSTIFICATION STATEMENT: The justification for the proposed change in scope of work is:

During construction it was determined that seven proposed storm drain inlets are in conflict with existing 6-inch
and 8-inch water mains throughout the project. Adjustments of the water mains are required to eliminate the
impact to the system (please see the revised plan sheets attached). Most items required will be paid for under
existing bid items listed above. Pricing submitted for the new items identified are acceptable for the scope of
work required.

CONTRACT DAYS: The proposed addition of contract days is: Seven (7) days.

FORM 2 Page 1 of 2



FNO19-4

San Antonio Water System
PROJECT CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

MEMORANDUM

SAWS FINDINGS: SAWS is in concurrence with your proposal, in the net amount of $101,220.37. We are
requesting that you sign this memorandum in the space provided below and return to this office for processing.
Once received, we will forward this memorandum along with the attached supporting documents to the design
engineer and request that a change order / field alteration be prepared for your signature reflecting this
agreement.

Because this change order / field alteration exceeds $100,000.00, and due to shortage of funding to cover the
additional cost, SAWS Board approval and/or Vice President Ratification will be required before the
commencement of the work can be authorized. Once this has been obtained, this office will inform you, giving
you authorization to proceed.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 233-3499.

Respectfully,

Digitally signed by Johnathan Ratcliff

. DN: dc=org, dc=saws, ou=Facilities, ou=HQ Customer
J O h n a t h a n Ratc I I I ' Support Offices, ou=Construction Administration,

cn=Johnathan Ratcliff, email=Johnathan.Ratcliff@saws.org
g Date: 2016.06.02 15:35:14 -05'00"
g ; ensoen Johnathan Ratcliff
3 ﬁ Jown Baler Co N O 5 TN Construction Specialist

. Construction
0P‘8¢r+\\¢‘"> m"‘"‘"‘ﬁe

Attachment(s)
Cc: Jose Carrefio, PE, Sr. Director, Construction
Kathleen Price, PE, Director, Governmental Engineering
David R. Gonzales, CPM, Manager, Construction
Nina C. Bittle, PE, Manager, Pipelines — Governmental Engineering
Joshua Garcia, PE, SAWS Project Engineer
Nicholas N. Vasquez, Graduate Engineer Il
Freese and Nichols, Inc. ATTN: Joel D. Valdez, PE, Project Manager
Christina Calleros, SAWS Payment Coordinator
Pedro S. Reyna, SAWS Area Inspector
Gilbert Rangel, SAWS Inspector
File

X:\Construction Contract Administration\Projects\13-5068 & 13-5568-Belford Drainage Area\RFP\RFP No. 1 Approval Response, Waterline Offsets and Additional Water
Items.docx

FORM 2 Page 2 of 2



FN028-4

San Antonio Water System
PROJECT CONSTRUCTION.PROGRAM

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

No: 1
DATE: May 26, 2016
CONTRACTOR: Jordan Foster Construction
PROJECT: Belford Drainage Area
JOB NO.: 13-5068

THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THE CONTRACT HAS BEEN IDENTIFIED. PURSUANT TO THE GENERAL CONDITIONS,
PLEASE PROVIDE A QUOTATION FOR THE ALTERATION DESCRIBED IN [TEM 1. THE QUOTATION SHOULD INCLUDE AN
ITEMIZED BREAKDOWN OF CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS, INCLUDING LABOR, MATERIALS, RENTALS,
APPROVED SERVICES, OVERHEAD, AND PROFIT. THIS REQUEST SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED
WITH THE WORK HEREIN DESCRIBED.

TO BE COMPLETED BY INITIATOR OF REQUEST:

1. SCOPE OF WORK: (INCLUDE LIST OF ATTACHMENTS)

550 TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION 200 LF 3 12518 250.00
818 6" PVC WATERLINE 175 LF $ 4500 % 7,875.00
818 8" PVC WATERLINE 25 LF $ 5000|% 1,250.00
836 PIPE FITTINGS, ALL SIZES AND TYPES 0.7 TON $ 4,500.00 | $ 3,150.00
840 6" TIE-IN 12 EA $ 2,800.00 | $ 33,600.00
840 8" TIE-IN 2 EA $ 3.000.00 | § 6,000.00
841 HYDROSTATIC TESTING 7 EA 3 3.000.00 | $ 21,000.00
844 2" BLOWOFF, TEMPORARY 14 EA $ 1,500.00 | $ 21,000.00
824 3/4" RELAY SERVICE 1 EA 3 -
825 CUSTOMER SHUT OFF VALVE 1 EA $ -
833 EXISTING METER & EXISTING METER BOXRELOC 1 EA $ -
9000 |CPS POLE BRACING 2 EA $

2. JUSTIFICATION FOR MODIFICATION:
During _construction it was determined that seven proposed storm drain inlets are in_conflict with existing 6-inch and 8-inch

water mains throughout the project. Adjustments of the water mains are required to eliminate the impact to the system (please

see the revised plan sheets attached). Most items required will be paid for under existing bid items listed above. SAWS is

requesting pricing for the remaining items identified above.

7
APPROVED

3. APPROVAL OF REQUEST By Johnathan Ratcliff at 3:33 pm, Jun 02, 2016

DESIGN ENGINEER: DATE:

NOTE: Cost submitted is acceptable for the scope of work required. Board

TO BE COMPLETED BY CONTRACTOR approval is required.

4. TOTAL COST OF MODIFICATION (ATTACH DETAILED BREAKDOWN) $ \0\, 2w. 31
5. WILL A MODIFICATION TO THE CONTRACT TIME BE REQUIRED?
Kl YES 0 NO DURATION: 7 (CALENDAR DAYS)

FORM 11



FNO28-4

San Antonio Water System
PROJECT CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

No: 1
6. ATTACHMENT IDENTIFICATION (LIST): WAT_gr Tone. 0-@6&' ?N%os»f\
7. QUOTATION IN EFFECT UNTIL (DATE): 7-\- Vb
8. APPROVAL OF QUOTATION

CONTRACTOR: % Z %\ DATE: ff‘/’" /A

FORM 11



BELFORD AREA DRAINAGE

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. ‘ % %“MW”“
DATE PREPARED: 5/27/2016 e Ol W ..
WATER LINE OFFSETS
] CONTIRACT . — JORIGINAL| . .. [+ , CHANGE
CorTEM| ™~ e DESCRIPTION UNIT ory | COQTY |UNITPRICE R
550 TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION LF 451.00 200.00 $ 1.25] 8 250.00
818 6" PYC WATERLINE LF 120.00 175.00 $ 45.00f § 7.875.00
818 8" PVC WATERLINE LF 125.00 25.00 $ 50.00 $ 1,250.00
836 PIPE FITTINGS, ALL SIZES AND TYPES TON 2.00 0.70 $ 4,500.00] § 3,150.00
840 6" TIE-IN EA 4.00 1200 | 2.800.00] $ 33,600.00
840 8" TIE-IN EA 8.00 2.00 $ 3,000.00] $ 6,000.00
841 HYDROSTATIC TESTING EA 6.00 7.00 S 3,000.00] $ 21,000.00
844 2" BLOWOFF, TEMPORARY EA 12.00 14.00 N 1,500.00f $ 21,000.00
CO. 1 824 3/4" RELAY SERVICE EA 0.00 1.00 S 1,789.22f § 1,789.22
cO. 2 825 CUSTOMER SHUT OFF VALVE EA 0.00 1.00 $ 597.24{ $ 597.24
CO. 3 833 EXISITNG METER & EXISTING METER BOX RELOCATE EA 0.00 1.00 S 1,527.41} § 1,527.41
CO. 4 9000 CPS POLE BRACING EA 0.00 2.00 S 1,590.75} $ 3.181.50
&3 -
TOTAL $ 101,220.37

APPROVED

By Johnathan Ratcliff at 3:34 pm, Jun 02, 2016




PROJECT: BELFORD AREA DRAINAGE

ITEM NUMBER/DESC.:
ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 1.00
DATE PREPARED: 612712018

3/4" RELAY SERVICE

EA

(JF

JORDAN
FOSYER

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

Qry

UNIT COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

UNIT

LABOR

MATERIAL EQUIP SUBCT

Q.7.Factor

LABOR

MATERIAL

EQUIP

SUBCT.

MISC

LABOR

FOREMAN

EXCAVATOR OPERATOR
LOADER OPERATOR
PIPE LAYER

UTILITY LABORER
LABORER

MATERIAL

PIPE BEDDING

8X3/4 88 DBL SOL C800 NPT

LF 3/4 MIP X COMP BALL CORP ST
3/4X100 K SOF T COP TUBE

LF 5/8X3/4X3/4 CTS COMP ANG MTR BV

EQUIPMENT
EXCAVATOR
LOADER
PICKUP TRUCK

SUBCONTRACT
TRUCKING

W WL W W W

A N

w0 ww

HR
HR
HR
HR
HR
HR

TON
EA

EA
EA

HR
HR
HR

HR

24.00
18.50
16.50
15,00
14.50
13.00

2R R R 2R R

14.80
123.00
37.79
20486
36.92

@

(R RN N

72.00
55.50
49.50
45.00
43.50
39.00

28.80
123.00
37.79
29486
36.92

@®» B

S 24660
$ 16200

42.00

$

50.00

TOTALS

TOTAL LABOR

TOTAL MATERIAL

TOTAL EQUIPMENT

TOTAL SUBCONTRACT
MARKUPS

LABOR BURDENS

LABOR MARK-UP

MATERIAL MARK-UP

EQUIPMENT MARK-UP

SUBCONTRACT MARK-UP

MISC COST

PERFORMANCE BOND

304.50
304.50
522.17
450.60

50.00

1,771.50

PRBBE

55%
—25%
whom
15%
5%

SUBTOTAL
1.00%
TOTAL
QUANTITY
UNIT COST

Ve BB

RNV RS

304.50
62217
450,60

50.00

167.48
76.13
130.54
67.5¢
250

$ 30450 S 52217

S 45080 §

50.00




JORDMAM

PROJECT; BELFORD AREA DRAINAGE |
ITEM NUMBER/DESC: CUSTOMER SHUT OFF VALVE ar.w FOSTER
ESTIMATED QUANTITY:  1.00 EA o
DATE PREPARED: 512712016
TTEM UNIT COSTS TOTAL COSTS
DESCRIPTION ary UNIT__|_LABOR |MATERIAL| __EQUIP SUBCT. | O Faclor [LABOR ___|MATERIAL __[EQUIP __ [SUBCT. MISC
LABOR
FOREMAN 1 HR |S 2400 s 2400
EXCAVATOR OPERATOR 1 MR |$ 1850 s 1850
LOADER OPERATOR 1 MR |5 1650 § 1650
PIPE LAYER 1 MR |$ 1500 s 1500
UTILITY LABORER 1 HR |5 1450 $ 1450
LABORER 1 HR |5 13.00 s 1300
MATERIAL
PIPE BEDDING 1 TON S 1480 s 14.80
34" VALVE 1 EA s 3192 $ 31.92
MISC MATERIAL 1 EA S 10000 $ 10000
EQUIPMENT
EXCAVATOR 1 HR s 82.20 s 8220
LOADER 1 HR s 54.00 $ 5400
PICKUP TRUCK 1 HR s 14.00 S 14.00
SUBCONTRACT
TRUCKING 1 HR $  50.00 s 50.00
TOTALS § 10150 § 14672 5 15020 § 5000
TOTAL LABOR s 10150
TOTAL MATERIAL s 14672
TOTAL EQUIPMENT s 15020
TOTAL SUBCONTRACT s 50.00
MARKUPS
LABOR BURDENS s 05 @ 55% $ 55.83
LABOR MARK-UP s 1150 @ 25% $ 25.38 :
MATERIAL MARK-UP s w72 @ 25% $ 36.68
EQUIPMENT MARK-UP s 15020 @ 16% s 2253
SUBCONTRACT MARK-UP s 5000 @ 5% s 250
MISC COST 5 -
SUBTOTAL s 59133
PERFORMANCE BOND S 591.33 @ 1.00% $ 5.91
TOTAL S 50724
QUANTITY T.00]EA
UNIT COST [ 5o7.24 |EA




PROJECT:

ITEM NUMBER/DESC.:
ESTIMATED QUANTITY:
DATE PREPARED:

BELFORD AREA DRAINAGE
EXISITNG METER & EXISTING METER BOX RELOCATE

1.00
512712016

EA

)

JORDAN
FOSTER

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

QTY

UNIT C

OSTS

TOTAL COSTS

UNIT

LABOR

MATERIAL

EQUIP SUBCT

Q.T.Factor

LABOR MATERIAL

EQUIP SUBCT.

MISC.

LABOR

FOREMAN

EXCAVATOR OPERATOR
LOADER OPERATOR
PIPE LAYER

UTILITY LABORER
LABORER

MATERIAL
PIPE BEDDING
MISC MATERIAL

EQUIPMENT
EXCAVATOR
LOADER
PICKUP TRUCK

SUBCONTRACT
TRUCKING

- W WWwwww

W W W

HR
HR
HR
HR
HR
HR

TON
EA

HR
HR
HR

HR

24.00
18.50
16.50
15.00
14.50
13.00

[Z R R RN

$ 1480
$ 300.00

S 82.20

$ 14.00

$

50.00

72.00
55.50
49.50
45.00
4350
39.00

R 7R N2 R

14.80
300.00

248.60
162.00
42.00

S

50.00

TOTALS

TOTAL LABOR

TOTAL MATERIAL

TOTAL EQUIPMENT

TOTAL SUBCONTRACT
MARKUPS

LABOR BURDENS

LABOR MARK-UP

MATERIAL MARK-UP

EQUIPMENT MARK-UP

SUBCONTRACT MARK-UIP

MISC COST

PERFORMANCE BOND

;e onn

$

304.50
304.50
314.80
450.60

50.00

1,512.28

Peres

®

55%
25%
25%
15%

5%

SUBTOTAL
1.00%
TOTAL
QUANTITY
UNIT COST

304.50
314.80
450.60

§0.00

L RZRZ R

167.48
76.13
78.70
67.59

250

» DD

1.612.29
16.12
1,527.41

[ toojea
[T TETAT |EA

R RE RV R

$ 30450 §

314.80

$

45060 §

50.00




PROJECT:

ITEM NUMBER/DESC..
ESTIMATED QUANTITY:
DATE PREPARED:

BELFORD AREA DRAINAGE
CPS POLE BRACING

2.00 EA
5/2712016

SJORDAN
i) FosTer

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

QTyY

UNIT COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

UNIT

LABOR

MATERIAL

EQUIP

SUBCT.

Q.7 Factor

LABOR

MATERIAL EQUIP SUBCT

MISC.

LABOR

MATERIAL

EQUIPMENT

SUBCONTRACT
CPS POLE BRACING

@w @»

S 3,000.00

w

TOTALS

TOTAL LABOR

TOTAL MATERIAL

TOTAL EQUIPMENT

TOTAL SUBCONTRACT
MARKUPS

LABOR BURDENS

LABOR MARK-UP

MATERIAL MARK-UP

EQUIPMENT MARK-UP

SUBCONTRACT MARK-UP

MISC COST
PERFORMANCE BOND

wnonna

$ 3,160.00

PROeB®

®

55%
25%
25%
15%

5%

SUBTOTAL
1.00%
TOTAL
QUANTITY
UNIT COST

©w O w

W H o v

3,160.00
31.50
3,181.50

@ ¢ B!

| 200jEA
$_ 1,600.76 |EA

$ - 8 = $ 300000

$




